

CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER NO. 1F  
HALL STREET IMPROVEMENTS

No. CC122701-07

ST01-1114

AUGUST 2, 2001

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$46,471.20

CONTRACTOR: SIMON CONTRACTORS OF SOUTH DAKOTA

LINE ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	CONTRACT QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	INSTALLED QUANTITY	INSTALLED PRICE	INCREASE/ (DECREASE)
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	1	\$2,500.00	\$0.00
2	FIRE HYDRANT W/AUX VALVE & LEAD	EA	1.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	1	\$2,200.00	\$0.00
3	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	CY	500.00	\$18.00	\$9,000.00	500	\$9,000.00	\$0.00
4	SHOT ROCK	T	50.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	0	\$0.00	(\$1,000.00)
5	SAWING, ASPHALT PAVEMENT	LF	119.00	\$1.20	\$142.80	119	\$142.80	\$0.00
6	REMOVE & DISPOSE ASPHALT PAVEMENT	SY	246.00	\$3.00	\$738.00	246	\$738.00	\$0.00
7	REMOVE & DISPOSE CONCRETE CURB &	LF	75.00	\$4.00	\$300.00	75	\$300.00	\$0.00
8	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	26.00	\$17.50	\$455.00	22	\$385.00	(\$70.00)
9	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	T	375.00	\$11.00	\$4,125.00	341.73	\$3,759.03	(\$365.97)
10	ASPHALT CONCRETE, CLASS G, TYPE 1	T	125.00	\$44.00	\$5,500.00	99.59	\$4,381.96	(\$1,118.04)
11	ASPHALT CONCRETE, CLASS G, TYPE 2	T	100.00	\$46.00	\$4,600.00	89.04	\$4,095.84	(\$504.16)
12	CONCRETE APPROACH PAVEMENT,	SY	57.00	\$52.00	\$2,964.00	46	\$2,392.00	(\$572.00)
13	CONCRETE "P6" GUTTER	LF	81.00	\$12.50	\$1,012.50	83	\$1,037.50	\$25.00
14	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE B66	LF	332.40	\$12.50	\$4,155.00	330	\$4,125.00	(\$30.00)
15	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4"	SF	1,766.00	\$2.90	\$5,121.40	1625	\$4,712.50	(\$408.90)
16	SODDING	SY	75.00	\$5.50	\$412.50	58	\$319.00	(\$93.50)
17	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	1	\$600.00	\$0.00
18	INCIDENTAL WORK	LS	1.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	1	\$400.00	\$0.00
19	AASHTO T-180 SOIL TEST	EA	1.00	\$135.00	\$135.00	1	\$135.00	\$0.00
20	CONCRETE TEST SET	EA	2.00	\$135.00	\$270.00	1	\$135.00	(\$135.00)
21	FLAGGING	HR	40.00	\$21.00	\$840.00	0	\$0.00	(\$840.00)
22	CONCRETE RETAINING WALL	LF	0.00	\$46.00	\$0.00	20	\$920.00	\$920.00
TOTAL					\$46,471.20		\$42,278.63	(\$4,192.57)

C.C.O. HISTORY INCREASE/(DECREASE)	PRIOR ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE :	\$46,471.20
CCO #1	\$920.00 NET INCREASE/(DECREASE):	(\$4,192.57)
CCO #2		
CCO #3	ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE:	\$42,278.63
PRIOR TOTAL =	CHANGE TO DATE:	(\$4,192.57)

CONTRACTOR: <u><i>[Signature]</i></u>	DATE: <u>12/14/01</u>
ENGINEER: <u><i>[Signature]</i></u>	DATE: <u>12/14/01</u>
MAYOR: _____	DATE: _____
FINANCE: _____	DATE: _____
CONTRACT TIME CHANGE +/-: 0	NEW CONTRACT TIME: _____ Days

CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER NO. 1F  
HALL STREET IMPROVEMENTS  
ST01-1114  
AUGUST 2, 2001  
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$46,471.20  
CONTRACTOR: SIMON CONTRACTORS OF SOUTH DAKOTA

LINE ITEM	DESCRIPTION	REASON FOR CHANGE
1-20	BID ITEMS	ADJUSTED QUANTITIES WITH ACTUAL INSTALLED QUANTITIES
22	CONCRETE RETAINING WALL	ADDED TO ALLOW FOR A BETTER TRANSITION FROM SIDEWALK TO ADJACENT PROPERTY.

PREPARED BY: Curt J. [Signature]

DATE: 12/14/01